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Certified Judges
No. Name Chapter 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027

C207 Robert Finnegan Northwest - - - - - R - -

C218 Ng Cheung-Fat 伍祥發 Hong Kong R R R R R R R R
C219 Lit Ying-Yeung 列應揚 Hong Kong R R R R R R R R R
C225 Dirk De Witte Belgium R - R R - R R R
C226 Chan Kwok Keung 陳國強 Hong Kong R R - - R R R R
C230 Alan S. Nementzik Singapore R R R R R R R R R
C243 Cheng Kwok-Kwai 鄭國貴 Hong Kong R - - - R R R R
C246 Kate McGill-Andrews AKA R R R R R R R R
C251 Richard D.Thomas N. Midwest R R R R - R - -

C254 Mike Harvey S.Africa R R R R R R R R
C259 Law Shu Kwan 羅樹釣 Hong Kong R R R - R R R R R
C264 Duc Nguyen Rocky Mountain R R R - R R R R R
C266 Toёn Feyen Dutch R R R - - R R R R
C267 Bernie E. Woollands Dutch R R R R R R R R R
C268 Harry Beckx S.Africa R R R R R R R R
C269 Li Yuk-Tak 李玉德 Hong Kong R R R R R R R R R
C272 Lawrence Gill Potomac R R R R - R R -

C273 Kittiphong Arjsamat TKKG R R R R R R R R R
C274 Rene Schoenmaker S.Africa R R R R R R R R
C275 Mike Frady Potomac R R R R - R R R
C277 Hung King-Wen 洪金文 Taiwan Airi - R R R R R R R
C279 Dean Britz S.Africa R R R R R R R R R
C281 Wiwi Santoso Jakarta R R R - - R R R
C282 Shih Chao-Hua 石造華 Formosa R R R R - R R R

C283 Tse Ka Po 謝家寳 Hong Kong R R R R R R R R

Assistant Certified Judges
No. Name Chapter 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027

A149 Joan Finnegan Northwest - - - - - R - -

A265 Allan Bennett W.Australia - R R - - R R -

A266 Tan Lee King Singapore R R R R R R R R R R
A267 Ng Yit Kok Malaysia R R R R - R - -

A273 Alan Stein SoCal - R R R - R R R
A286 Andrew Chng Singapore R - - R R R R R R R

A293 Chumpol Sriyapai East Thailand R R R R - R R R

A295 Wong Hee Heng Malaysia R R R R - R R -

A296 Wilhelm J. Geldenhuys S.Africa R R R R R R R R

A300 Tsai Chin-San 蔡錦三 Yang-mei R R R - R - - -

A301 C. Tawatcharaporn TKKG R R R R R R R R

A302 Lim Poh Chai Malaysia R R R R - R - R

A303 Mark Kleijkers Dutch R R R R R R R R R

A304 Erwin Santos Northwest R R R R R R R R

A306 Tsai Cheng-Fu 蔡振富 Yang-mei R R R R R - R R
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A307 Lee Tuan Nguyen AKA R R R R - - - -

A308 Miki Mo Shiu Hong W.Australia R R R R R R R R

A309 Sombat Rattananai Phuket R R R R - R R R R

A316 Henry Wong Kok Hwee Singapore R R R R - R R R

A317 Jason Guevara Carolina R R R R R R R R

A318 Vachiradei Thanvichien East Thailand - R - - R R - R

A319 Luanne Porter Southern Koi R R R R R R R R R

A324 Yeh Chia-Huan 葉佳煥 Yang-mei R R R R R R R R R R

A325 Kuo Chung-Yu 郭仲育 Yang-mei - R R R R R R R R

L1022 Lan Tsang-Chu 藍倉巨 Yang-mei R R R R R R R R R

L1025 Niko Bellens Belgium - - - - R R - R R

Local Certified Judges
No. Name Chapter 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027

L544 Larry Christensen Northwest - - - - - R - -

L687 Don Kobashigawa SoCal - - - R - R R R

L739 Lee Sai Ming 李世明 Hong Kong - - - - - R R R

L817 Rudi vanden Broeck Belgium R R R R R R - - R

L851 Dave Cheong Malaysia R R R R - - - -

L891 Mohan Ghandi Malaysia - - - R - - - -

L896 Christine Woolger Dutch R R R R - R R R R

L910 Sze Wai Chun 施維進 Hong Kong R R R R R R R R

L928 James Phillips S.Africa R R R R R R R R

L957 Anja Albertsboer KSA R R - - - R R R

L963 Richard Albertsboer KSA R R - - - R R R

L982 Pornchai Wattanakulchai East Thailand - R R - - R - R

L986 Joe White Southern Koi - - - R R R R R

L989 Lonny S. Onishi Brazil R R R R - R - R

L990 Wo Shun-Ching 胡順清 Hong Kong R R R R R R R R

L992 Yang Goh-Kang Malaysia R R R R - R R R

L995 Ricard Haruo Ichiki Brazil R R R R - R R -

L996 Willem Daffue S.Africa R R R - R R R R

L998 Chris Jankovich S.Africa R R R R R R R R

L1001 Chumphol Kanjanapas 黄創増 Hong Kong R R R R - R - -

L1005 Govit Patoomnakul TKKG - - - - - R R R

L1014 Garry Chin NorCal - - R R R R R R

L1023 A. Boonthananithiphat Phuket R - - - - R - R

L1031 Andre Le Roux S.Africa R R R R R R R R

L1034 Liao San-Sheng 廖参勝 Taiwan Airi R R R R R R R R R

L1035 Lin Wen-Lung 林文隆 Formosa - R R R R R R R

L1039 Pisit Kasemsup TKKG - R R R R R R -

L1040 Paradorn Leosakul TKKG - R R R R R - -



L1041 Felix Chuan Malaysia R R R R - R - -

L1043 Lih Miin Chan Singapore R R R R - R R R R R

L1044 Kim Heng Jerome Ng Singapore R R R R R R R R R R

L1046 Jackson Chen NorCal R R R R R R R R

L1052 Spencer Tan Singapore - - R R R R R R R R

L1057 Shih Chens Chih Tan 史成志 Yang-mei - R R R R - R R

L1058 Yang Chung Tuan 楊崇端 Formosa - R R R R R R R

L1059 Chiu Ya-hui 邱雅慧 Taiwan Airi - - - - R R R R R

L1060 Joel Jouannet France - - - - R R R R

L1063 Wen Yong-fu 温永富 Formosa - - R R R R R R R

L1064 Vinh Tran SoCal R R R R R R R R

L1065 Eakaluk Danthanavat East Thailand - R R R R R - R

L1066 Pingpon Promjairak East Thailand - - R R R R R - R

L1067 Junichi Kayano SoCal - - - - - - R -

L1070 Sahaphop Chuwirach TKKG - - - - R R R -

L1071 Nart Janeprawit TKKG - - - R R R R -

L1074 Xiao Rong-fang  蕭榮芳 Taiwan Airi - R R R R R R R

L1075 Raymond Alexander N. Midwest - - R R - R R R

L1076 Clint Chen S.Africa - - - R R R R R

L1077 Abraham Wiggill S.Africa - - - R R R R R

L1078 John Zemmit AKA - - - R R R R R R

L1079 Mark Robinson AKA - - - R - R R R R

L1080 Chen Ze-xiu 陳澤修 Formosa - - - - - R - R R R

T0020 Nattapong Phanna TKKG - R - R R R R R

T0087 Boonkerd Ongsema East Thailand - - - - - - - - R R

T0078 Michelle Gravenish Carolina - - R - - - R R R

T0065 Gerald Ellison SoCal - - - - - - - R R R

Trainee
No. Name Chapter 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027

T0007 Tang Chok-Lam 鄧作霖 Hong Kong R - - R - - R R

T0012 Kong Yu Man  江如文 Hong Kong - R R R R R R R R

T0013 Ho Chi- Kai 何志佳 Hong Kong - - R - - - - -

T0014 Luk Wai Leung 陸偉亮 Hong Kong - - R R - - - -

T0017 Apirak Phisuthikul TKKG - R - - - - - -

T0018 Surakan Jeerawatvorakun TKKG - R - - - - - -

T0019 Chirasak Vichaipanichkul TKKG - R R R R R R R

T0051 Thatsaran Wisuttimarkul TKKG - - - - R R - -

T0052 Wattana Raksa TKKG - - - - R R - -

T0054 Korkit Charoensab TKKG - - - - R R - -

T0055 Nuttadakorn Chanachai TKKG - - - R R R - -

T0057 Machimaporn Taesuji TKKG - - - - - - - R R

T0061 Paul A. Miglionico AKA - - - R R R R R

T0063 Lee Yu Hsin 李育鑫 Yushan - - - R R R R - R



T0064 Yeung Yiu Chung  楊耀宗 Hong Kong - - - - - - R R R R

T0066 Law Yiu Ho 羅耀豪 Hong Kong - - - - - - - R R R

T0067 小野恭子 Yangmei R R R - - - R R R

T0068 Liang, Hwa-An　梁華恩 Taiwan Airi - - - - - - - R R R

T0069 TSAI, CHIH-CHUNG　蔡志忠 Taiwan Airi - - - - - - - R R

T0070 Chang Sheng -Chi 張勝旂 Yushan - - - - - - - R R

T0071 Jack Tseng  曾皇傑 Yushan - - - - - - - R R R

T0073 Gary Hazley Dutch - - - - - - - R R R

T0074 Pierre-Louis Joly France - - - - - - - R R

T0075 Alexis Dubuc France - - - - - - - R R

T0076 Mickaël Fernandes France - - - - - - - R R

T0077 Guillaume Bouxin France - - - - - - - R R

T0080 Luke Bray W.Australia - - - - - - R R R

T0081 Thatsani Wichana TKKG - - - - - - - - R

T0082 Mary Andrew N. Midwest - - - - - - - - R R

T0083 Fu Chi Wing  傳志榮 Hong Kong - - - - - - - - R R

T0084 Xavier Le Cam France - - - - - - - - R

T0086 Vutiporn Supanish East Thailand - - - - - - - - R

T0088 Sonchai Thapphan   East Thailand - - - - - - - - R R

T0089 Supot Luengarmkul  East Thailand - - - - - - - - R R

T0090 Banthita Rungsawang East Thailand - - - - - - - - R

T0091 Phanlop Saepu East Thailand - - - - - - - - R

T0092 Yuen Tsz Kin  阮子健 Hong Kong - - - - - - - - - R


